

BID TABULATION
SECOND STREET RECONSTRUCTION PHASE 2
VILLAGE OF COLDWATER, OH
PROJECT NO. C25018.01
BID DATE: NOVEMBER 5, 2025

ACCESS ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS, LLC
1200 IRMSCHER BOULEVARD, SUITE B
CELINA, OH 45822
PHONE - 419-586-1430

		TOM'S CONSTRUCTION					PAB CONSTRUCTION CO		FENSON CONTRACTING, INC		SHINN BROS, INC									
BID ITEM	ODOT ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	APPROX. QTY.	UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS		UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS		UNIT COSTS		TOTAL COSTS					
1	202	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	S.F.	2,510	\$	1.26	\$	3,162.60	\$	1.20	\$	3,012.00	\$	2.50	\$	6,275.00	\$	1.00	\$	2,510.00
2	202	REMOVE EXISTING DRIVE APRONS	S.F.	870	\$	2.93	\$	2,549.10	\$	1.20	\$	1,044.00	\$	3.50	\$	3,045.00	\$	1.30	\$	1,131.00
3	202	REMOVE EXISTING BRICK WALK	S.F.	3,800	\$	1.80	\$	6,840.00	\$	1.00	\$	3,800.00	\$	1.60	\$	6,080.00	\$	0.80	\$	3,040.00
4	202	REMOVE EXISTING CURB	L.F.	1,800	\$	4.05	\$	7,290.00	\$	7.00	\$	12,600.00	\$	11.00	\$	19,800.00	\$	2.20	\$	3,960.00
5	202	REMOVE EXISTING STORM PIPE	L.F.	1,109	\$	3.08	\$	3,415.72	\$	4.00	\$	4,436.00	\$	6.50	\$	7,208.50	\$	0.70	\$	776.30
6	202	REMOVE EXISTING CATCH BASIN	EA.	2	\$	66.61	\$	133.22	\$	400.00	\$	800.00	\$	240.00	\$	480.00	\$	312.30	\$	624.60
7	202	REMOVE EXISTING MANHOLE	EA.	1	\$	266.84	\$	266.84	\$	600.00	\$	600.00	\$	267.00	\$	267.00	\$	926.30	\$	926.30
8	202	SAWCUT ROADWAY	L.F.	620	\$	4.22	\$	2,616.40	\$	2.30	\$	1,426.00	\$	9.00	\$	5,580.00	\$	2.90	\$	1,798.00
9	203	EXCAVATION INCLUDING ROADWAY	C.Y.	2,620	\$	18.94	\$	49,622.80	\$	27.00	\$	70,740.00	\$	25.00	\$	65,500.00	\$	19.10	\$	50,042.00
10	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	6,185	\$	0.52	\$	3,216.20	\$	0.80	\$	4,948.00	\$	1.00	\$	6,185.00	\$	0.40	\$	2,474.00
11	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR TYPE "A" (AS DIRECTED)	S.Y.	625	\$	98.40	\$	61,500.00	\$	108.00	\$	67,500.00	\$	103.00	\$	64,375.00	\$	66.00	\$	41,250.00
12	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR TYPE "B" (AS DIRECTED)	S.Y.	845	\$	99.43	\$	84,018.35	\$	113.00	\$	95,485.00	\$	104.00	\$	87,880.00	\$	116.20	\$	98,189.00
13	254	PAVEMENT PLANING	S.Y.	1,960	\$	10.55	\$	20,678.00	\$	10.50	\$	20,580.00	\$	11.00	\$	21,560.00	\$	4.60	\$	9,016.00
14	301	ASPHALT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	810	\$	224.72	\$	182,023.20	\$	225.00	\$	182,250.00	\$	230.00	\$	186,300.00	\$	222.60	\$	180,306.00
15	304	AGGREGATE BASE	C.Y.	1,315	\$	42.86	\$	56,360.90	\$	44.00	\$	57,860.00	\$	46.50	\$	61,147.50	\$	52.60	\$	69,169.00
16	305	PORTLAND CEMENT CONCRETE BASE	C.Y.	54	\$	269.92	\$	14,575.68	\$	195.00	\$	10,530.00	\$	231.00	\$	12,474.00	\$	173.00	\$	9,342.00
17	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT	GAL	660	\$	5.81	\$	3,834.60	\$	5.50	\$	3,630.00	\$	6.00	\$	3,960.00	\$	3.50	\$	2,310.00
18	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	280	\$	248.98	\$	69,714.40	\$	250.00	\$	70,000.00	\$	257.00	\$	71,960.00	\$	253.00	\$	70,840.00
19	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448) PG 64-22 FOR CURB TYPE "A" & TRENCH PATCH	C.Y.	53	\$	431.45	\$	22,866.85	\$	450.00	\$	23,850.00	\$	432.00	\$	22,896.00	\$	508.20	\$	26,934.60
20	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 70-22M FOR CURB TYPE "C" PATCH	C.Y.	6	\$	615.69	\$	3,694.14	\$	600.00	\$	3,600.00	\$	610.00	\$	3,660.00	\$	753.70	\$	4,522.20
21	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, (448) PG 64-22	C.Y.	110	\$	279.58	\$	30,753.80	\$	280.00	\$	30,800.00	\$	289.00	\$	31,790.00	\$	345.70	\$	38,027.00
22	451	6" REINFORCED CONCRETE APRONS	S.Y.	27	\$	89.03	\$	2,403.81	\$	90.00	\$	2,430.00	\$	89.00	\$	2,403.00	\$	95.60	\$	2,581.20
23	451	8" REINFORCED CONCRETE APRONS	S.Y.	72	\$	100.07	\$	7,205.04	\$	94.00	\$	6,768.00	\$	96.00	\$	6,912.00	\$	116.70	\$	8,402.40
24	605	3" SHALLOW PIPE UNDERDRAIN (AS PER PLAN)	L.F.	2,435	\$	17.53	\$	42,685.55	\$	10.00	\$	24,350.00	\$	13.75	\$	33,481.25	\$	8.10	\$	19,723.50
25	608	3.5" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	3,800	\$	8.74	\$	33,212.00	\$	7.25	\$	27,550.00	\$	8.45	\$	32,110.00	\$	6.90	\$	26,220.00
26	608	4" CONCRETE WALK	S.F.	2,510	\$	9.09	\$	22,815.90	\$	7.50	\$	18,825.00	\$	8.55	\$	21,460.50	\$	8.30	\$	20,833.00
27	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER - TYPE "A"	L.F.	766	\$	36.88	\$	28,250.08	\$	38.50	\$	29,491.00	\$	51.00	\$	39,066.00	\$	39.10	\$	29,950.60
28	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER - TYPE "B"	L.F.	84	\$	36.88	\$	3,097.92	\$	38.50	\$	3,234.00	\$	56.00	\$	4,704.00	\$	44.60	\$	3,746.40
29	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER - TYPE "C"	L.F.	950	\$	36.88	\$	35,036.00	\$	38.50	\$	36,575.00	\$	46.00	\$	43,700.00	\$	39.60	\$	37,620.00
30	611	4" HDPE STORM SEWER (AS NEEDED)	L.F.	100	\$	12.13	\$	1,213.00	\$	7.50	\$	750.00	\$	17.00	\$	1,700.00	\$	20.30	\$	2,030.00
31	611	6" THRU 8" HDPE STORM SEWER (AS NEEDED)	L.F.	100	\$	16.01	\$	1,601.00	\$	9.50	\$	950.00	\$	20.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	25.00	\$	2,500.00
32	611	4" SDR-35 SANITARY SEWER (AS NEEDED)	L.F.	100	\$	18.63	\$	1,863.00	\$	45.00	\$	4,500.00	\$	22.00	\$	2,200.00	\$	21.40	\$	2,140.00
33	611	TIE IN 3" UNDERDRAIN TO EXISTING STRUCTURE	EA.	12	\$	413.67	\$	4,964.04	\$	350.00	\$	4,200.00	\$	143.00	\$	1,716.00	\$	99.70	\$	1,196.40
34	611	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	EA.	2	\$	3,366.39	\$	6,732.78	\$	3,125.00	\$	6,250.00	\$	4,800.00	\$	9,600.00	\$	3,479.30	\$	6,958.60
35	611	15" HDPE STORM	L.F.	760	\$	74.01	\$	56,247.60	\$	69.50	\$	52,820.00	\$	74.00	\$	56,240.00	\$	70.70	\$	53,732.00
36	611	MISC. STORM CONNECTIONS	L.S.	1	\$	3,115.20	\$	3,115.20	\$	800.00	\$	800.00	\$	815.00	\$	815.00	\$	2,625.50	\$	2,625.50
37	611	ADJUST MANHOLE TO GRADE (MR. MANHOLE)	EA.	11	\$	1,623.40	\$	17,857.40	\$	1,400.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	1,400.00	\$	15,400.00	\$	2,704.40	\$	29,748.40
38	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC / DETOUR PLAN	L.S.	1	\$	15,509.87	\$	15,509.87	\$	22,000.00	\$	22,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	50,020.60	\$	50,020.60
39	623	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ALLOWANCE	L.S.	1	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00	\$	5,000.00
40	624	MOBILIZATION / BONDING / INSURANCE	L.S.	1	\$	22,388.66	\$	22,388.66	\$	16,500.00	\$	16,500.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	40,000.00	\$	30,773.60	\$	30,773.60
41	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	L.S.	1	\$	3,350.75	\$	3,350.75	\$	3,000.00	\$	3,000.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	7,500.00	\$	5,902.80	\$	5,902.80
42	832	EROSION CONTROL	EA.	1,000	\$	1.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,000.00	\$	1.00	\$	1,000.00
43	832	STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	L.S.	1	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
44	SPL	UTILITY COORDINATION	L.S.	1	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00	\$	60,000.00
45	SPL	UNDERCUT 4" SUBBASE, INSTALL 4" OF 304 COMPACTED AGG. BASE (AS DIRECTED)	S.Y.	6,370	\$	5.79	\$	36,882.30	\$	5.30	\$	33,761.00	\$	5.25	\$	33,442.50	\$	23.50	\$	149,695.00
46	SPL	TENSAR TYPE HX-165 (AS DIRECTED)	S.Y.	6,370	\$	4.89	\$	31,149.30	\$	5.10	\$	32,487.00	\$	4.25	\$	27,072.50	\$	7.60	\$	48,412.00
BID PRICE TOTAL									\$	1,074,714.00		\$	1,080,132.00		\$	1,197,945.75		\$	1,220,000.00	